INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model 160
Digital Multimeter
and Model 163
Digital Voltmeter J
OCOPYRIGHT 1976, KEITHLEY INSTRUMENTS, INC.
PRINTED MAY 1976, CLEVELAND, OHIO, U.S.A.
CONTENTS

CONNECTORS
circuit Mfr. MT=. Reichley
wsig.. Type Code Part NO. Part NO.
JlOOl Receptacle, lo-Pin 22526 20052 CS-237
51002 Receptacle, IO-Pin 22526 20052 cs-237
51003 Keceptacie,~ lo-Pin 22526 20052 B-237
51004 Receptacle, 22-Pin 09922 PSC4SS2212 CS-182
51005 Receptacle, 44.Fin 09922 PSC4DD2212 cs-205
51006 Receptacle, 50-Pi" 02660 57405001 c-221
Phg, Mate of 51006, (Not Supplied) 02660 5/305001 c-220
circuit
oesig.
"1001
01002
D1003
01004
101005
01006
"1007
01008
01~009
DlOi.0
i-l1011
01012
T e
Germanium, zov, 5omA
Germanium, 20", 5on!A
Germanium, 20", 5omA
Germanium, 20", 5omA
Germanium, 2ov, 5omA
Silicon
Silicon
Sili~COU
Silicon
Sil~iCO"
Silicon
Sili,Cml
Mfr. Mfr. Keithley
Code Fart N". Part NO.
I,5238 m3592 RF-39
15238 3.N3592 RF-39
15238 lN3592 RF-39
15238 IN3592 w-39
15238 lN3592 RF-39
01295 LN914 RF-28
01295 1.N914 RF-28
01295 lN914 RF-28
01295 IN914 RF-28
01295 IN914 RF-28
01295 IN914 RF-28
01295 IN914 RF-28
Circuit Mfr. Mfr. Kei.thley
“f2Si.g. Type Code Part NO. Part NO.
QAi"Ol Quad, NAN" Gate, 14.Pin DIP, TO-116 04713 MC858P IC-22
Qb.1002 Quad, NAND Gate, " " " 04713 MC858P IC-22
QA1003 Quad, NAND Cacc, " " " 0471~3 MC858F IC-22
Q111004 Quad, NANU cate, " " " 04713 MC858P IC-22
QA1005 Tnvercer-Flip-Flop, I4-Pin DIP, TO-116 04713 MC887P TC-23
Q.41006 Quad, NAND r,arc, 14-Pin DIP, TO-116 04713 MC858P IC-22
qb.1007 Quad, NAN,1 Gate, " " " 04713 MC858P IC-22
QA1008 Uillary Counter, Iii-Pin DIP, 'TO-116 04713 MC877P IC-21
42 0576
EIODEL:: 160, 1~63
KlOOl
iRlO”2
RI,003
Ri004
R1.005
R1006
R1007
RI008
RI009
RiOlO
K1012
it1013
K1014
RI018
RI019
RI.020
44655
44655
44655
44655
446ii
44655
44655
44655
44655
,+4655
44655
44655
0576
-RmO4- rRlOOl-.
l -DJO02- l -DlOOl-
.R,oo3- rRJO02, r- J - e a
?AR5
-R1005,
QA1008
Component Designations, X-287.
I KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-1,2
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-4
TO -99
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-3
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-5
JEDEC TO-116
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC- 7
JEDEC TO-116
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-14
TO- 100
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-8,9
P JEDEC TO-116
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-16
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC-17
KEITHBY PART NO. IC - 22
P JEDEC TO-116
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC- 21
JEDEC TO-116
KEITHLEY PART NO. IC -23
JEDEC TO-116
LEAD DESIG. TO- 5
c E
TO-5
LEAD DESIG. TO-104